T-slotted slidable clamp with compact body and large clamping stroke,
equipped with a strong clamping force and high rigidity to resist shock.
4,500kN (450ton)  IMM  vertical loading   Hydraulic clamp, slidable type  TYA
Long stroke typeLong stroke typeStandard type
model TYBmodel TYA model TYJ
The max. 5mm (in case of using
a lever spacer, max. 15mm) of
dimensional variation can be

Die setter
Mold
TYA M040■ Model designation ■ Option
G With handle
0 3～ With mold detection proximity switch
S1 Body strengthened（S45C）
T Low distance clamp type
W Wide lever type
S2 Body strengthened（SCM435）
V Heat proof type
Clamping force1
Hydraul ic c lamp, T-slot- less s l idable typeTYA-M
TYA-M ＆ Die set ter
● Safety stroke and clamping stroke are subject to change depending on dimensions of mold.
● Weight varies according to the dimension of clamp T-leg and side block.
● Refer to page → 67 for the details of cutout dimensions on mold.
● If the value of sliding stroke exceeds the above table, please contact Pascal later.
1 Specifications
Model TYA010M TYA020M TYA040M TYA063M TYA100M TYA160M
Clamping force (at 24.5 MPa) kN 9.8 19.6 39.2 61.7 98 156
Full stroke mm 6 7 7 8 8 8
Clamping stroke mm 3 4 4 4 4 4
Safety stroke mm 3 3 3 4 4 4
Cylinder capacity (at full stroke) cm3 2.4 6.3 13.2 22.3 37 61
Standard sliding stroke mm 12 38 50 50 65 75
Proof pressure MPa 36.7
Working hydraulic pressure MPa 24.5
Operating temperature ℃ 0 ～70　( 5 ～ 120 by heat proof type )
H
ydraulic clam
p, T
-slot-le
ss
slidable type  T
YA
-M
40
V
L M
W
L
T ｖ
CH W
W R S
XX
K
YY
F
E X
Z
Y

Guide block
Positioning block
■ Model designation ■ Option
S Low distance clamp type
V Heat proof type
TKB160－
Holding force
Mold plate thickness
h dimension（mm）
1
4
Mold
TKB Hydraul ic c lamp, bolted type
TKB ＆ Posit ioning block
● Refer to page → 67 for the details of cutout dimensions on mold.
1 Specifications
Model TKB160 TKB250 TKB400 TKB500
Holding force
At hydraulic pressure 13.7MPa kN 156 245 392 490
At no hydraulic pressure (0MPa) kN 19.6 29.4 49 88.2
Clamping force At hydraulic pressure 13.7MPa kN 49 78.4 137.2 176.5
Full stroke mm 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5
Clamping stroke mm 2 2 2.5 2.5
Safety stroke mm 2.5 2.5 3 3
Cylinder
capacity
Clamp cm3 284 460 859 859
Unclamp cm3 173 277 507 507
Proof pressure MPa 20.5
At working hydraulic pressure MPa 13.7
Operating temperature ℃ 0 ～ 80
Weight kg 38 67 130 160
H
y
d
ra
u
lic
 c
la
m
p
,
b
o
lte
d
 ty
p
e
  T
K
B
48
page → 50
RR
F
W
Y X
SS
H
SW
WR
E
Z
T
YY YYXX
ML
PA PB
K
Conduit port G1/2